L}

THIRD AMENDMENT
ENGINE COMPANY 16
ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1828
PROJECT NO.: 07060

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 10th day of April, 2012, and
shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of Record Services for Engine Company
16 (“Agresment") by and befween the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, a municipal corporation of
the State of lllinois (“Commission") and INTERACTIVE DESIGN, INC. {“Consuitant’} dated June 8, 2010 with the like
operafion and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
8th day of June, 2010, wherein the Consultant is to provide Architect of Record Services for the City of
Chicago; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire fo amend the Agresment fo include
Additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitais

THE ABOVE RECITA.LS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A Scope of Services is amended to include that the Consultant shall perform the
following Additional Services required for Engine Company 16:

2.1.  Consultant will provide additional design services to reengineer the sewer connection to
Wabash Avenue.

2.2, Consultant will provide additional design services to add camera revisions at monopole.

2.3.  Constltant will provide additional design services to add new street resurfacing fo mid-
point of South Wabash Avenue between 40t and 39t Street,

24.  Consultant will provide additional design services to add new sidewalk without planters to
40t Street.

25.  Consultant will provide additional design services to add new accessible curb ramps.

3. Section l. Architect’s Fee is revised as follows:

3.1 The Commission shall pay the Consultant a lump sum fee amount of $2,550.00 for the
satisfactory performance of the additional services outlined in ltem 2.1,

3.2 The Commission shall pay the Consultant a lump sum fee amount of $2,650.00 for the
satisfactory performance of the additional services outlined in ltem 2.2,

Additional Architect of Record Services Page10f3

Engine Company 16 ~ PS1828A3

Project No, 08060

©:\Chicago Fire StationsiFire Engine Co 16 - 201 0AORMmendment 3AM_PBC_ROC_PS1828AM3_20120410.doc




33

34

3.5

36

The Commission shall pay the Consultant a lump sum fee amount of $1,712.00 for the
satisfactory performance of the additional services outlined in ltem 2.3.

The Commission shall pay the Consultant a [ump sum fee amount of $2,212.00 for the
satisfaciory performance of the additional services outiined in ltem 2.4.

The Commission shall pay the Consultant a lump sum fee amount of $3,462.00 for the
satisfactory performance of the addifional services outlined in ltem 2.5,

The Commission shall pay the Architect a total lump sum fee of $12,586.00 for the
satisfactory performance of all of the Additional Services outlined in this Third Amendment.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s)
of each person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority fo
commit the Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All cepitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

(Signature Page folfows)

Additional Architect of Record Services Page20f3
Engine Company 16 — PS1828A3

Project No. 08060

Q\Chicago Fire Siations\Fire Engine Co 16 - 2010\A0RAmendment 3AM_PBC_ROC_P51828AM3_20120410.doc




EXECUTION PAGE

THIRD AMENDMENT
ENGINE COMPANY 16
ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1828
PROJECT NO.: 07060

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hersto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 3.

Chairman

Date: 4;,%9 { i<

|

AFFIX CORPORATE

SEAL, IF ANY, HERE

County of: _(Leo K

State of: __ I

Subscribed and sworn fo before me by D iNA GETFM  and

on behalf of Consultant this / 0" day ofé@g r §,20_(2.
P

P OFFICIAL SEAL" |

MARY JEANETTE WIGGINS!
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS §

My Commission Expires 06/13/2015

My Commission expires:
{SEAL OF NOTARY}

ade e b e L

Approved as to form and fegality

Date: 4‘ 94’[@

Neal & Leroy, LLC

Addiilonal Architect of Record Services Page 3 of 3
Enginge Company 16 - PS182843
Praject No. 08060

Qe\Chitago Fire StationsiFire Engine Go 16 - 201 0AORWmendment S\AM_PBC_ROC_PS1828AM3_20120410.doc




